Doc#. 0826108075 fee: \$48.00

Att: 09/17/2008 08 21 AW/Pg: 1 of 2

Cock County Recorder of Deeds

*RHSP FEE \$10.00 Applied

PREPARED BY:

SUNTRUST MORTGAGE, INC 1001 SEMMES AVENUE RVW 3013 RICHMOND VA 23224

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

SUNTRUST MORTGAGE, INC. SHERRI FARMER PAYOFF DEPT RVW 3013 P. O. BOX 27406 RICHMOND VA 23286-9437

SUBMITTED BY: STARR LACKS

Loan Number: 0144702318

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

Illinois

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE CRISENTS that, **MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC.** holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor(S): <u>JAVIER ZAMBRANO</u>, <u>HUSBAND</u>, <u>MELISSA ZAMBRANO</u>, <u>WIFE</u>

Original Mortgagee(S): MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC.

Original Instrument No: 0701742007 Date of Note: 01/08/2007 Original Recording Date: 01/17/2007

Property Address: 2134 N NATCHEZ AVE 2S CHICAGO, IL 60707

Legal Description:

PARCEL 1: UNIT 2S IN THE 2134 N. NATCHEZ COMMONINIUM AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY: THAT PART OF LOTS 3 AND 4 IN THE WEST GRAND AVENUE INDUSTRIAL DISTRICT, BEING OWNER'S DIVISION OF PART OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 31, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 4, BEING ALSO A POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF NATCHEZ AVENUE; THENCE, ON AN ASSUMED BEARING, SOUTH 00 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 35 SECONDS EAST, A LONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID LOT 4, A DISTANCE OF 710.90 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING OF THE PARCEL HEREIN DESCRIBED; THENCE CONTINUING SOUTH ALONG THE LAST DESCRIBED COURSE EXTENDED, A DISTANCE OF 50.00 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 55 MINUTES 56 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 150.00 FEET: THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 35 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 50.00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 55 MINUTES 56 SECONDS EAST, ADISTANCE OF 150.00 FEET TO THE POINT OF TEGINNING; WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER -, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. PARCEL 2: THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO THE USE OF P-3, A LIMITF D COMMON ELEMENT, AS DELINEATED ON THE SURVEY ATTACHED TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINATIVE RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER -, PARCEL 3: EASEMENTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 FOR INCRESS, EGRESS, USE AND ENJOYMENT AS CREATED BY AND SET FORTH IN THE NATCHEZ PALMER LLC RECIPROCAL EASEMENT AGREEMENT RECORDED - AS DOCUMENT NUMBER -

Pin #: 13-31-205-068-0000

County: Cook County, State of IL

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed on this date of 09/16/2008.

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC.

By: GABRIELLE BECK

obrilled Stck

Title: Assistant Vice-President

State of VA

City/County of Richmond (City)

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 09/16/2008 by GABRIELLE BECK, Assistant Vice-President of MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., on behalf of said corporation.

Witness my hand and official seal on the date hereinabove set forth.

0826108075 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL

STATE LACKS
Restory Public
Communication or Virginic
7107444
My Commission Expires Oct 31, 2011

Store dack

Notary Public: STARR LACKS

My Commission Expires:

10/31/2011

Resides in: Richmond (City)

Proberty of Cook County Clark's Office